508439446 03/14/2024

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI95414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anush Mohan	05/24/2020
Rafael Domingos Torres	05/12/2020
Daniel Olshansky	05/24/2020
Samuel A. Miller	05/13/2020
Jehangir Tajik	03/10/2021
Joel David Holder	05/15/2020
Robert Blake Taylor	03/09/2021
Ashwin Swaminathan	05/11/2020
Lomesh Agarwal	05/12/2020
Hiral Honar Barot	05/26/2020
Helder Toshiro Suzuki	09/04/2020
Ali Shahrokni	05/13/2020
Eran Guendelman	05/12/2020
Prateek Singhal	11/30/2020
Xuan Zhao	05/24/2020
Siddharth Choudhary	05/23/2020
Nicholas Atkinson Kramer	05/14/2020
Kenneth William Tossell	08/18/2020
Christian Ivan Robert Moore	05/15/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Magic Leap, Inc.
Street Address:	7500 W. Sunrise Blvd.
City:	Plantation
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33322

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17542306

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6176468000

**Email:** jenica.roberts@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Edmund J. Walsh

Address Line 1: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M1450.70036US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenica Roberts
SIGNATURE:	Jenica Roberts
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2024

### **Total Attachments: 20**

source=M145070036US01-ASI-1-EJW#page1.tif

source=M145070036US01-ASI-1-EJW#page2.tif

source=M145070036US01-ASI-1-EJW#page3.tif

source=M145070036US01-ASI-1-EJW#page4.tif

source=M145070036US01-ASI-1-EJW#page5.tif

source=M145070036US01-ASI-1-EJW#page6.tif

source=M145070036US01-ASI-1-EJW#page7.tif

source=M145070036US01-ASI-1-EJW#page8.tif

source=M145070036US01-ASI-1-EJW#page9.tif

source=M145070036US01-ASI-1-EJW#page10.tif

source=M145070036US01-ASI-1-EJW#page11.tif

source=M145070036US01-ASI-1-EJW#page12.tif

source=M145070036US01-ASI-1-EJW#page13.tif

source=M145070036US01-ASI-1-EJW#page14.tif

source=M145070036US01-ASI-1-EJW#page15.tif

source=M145070036US01-ASI-1-EJW#page16.tif

source=M145070036US01-ASI-1-EJW#page17.tif

source=M145070036US01-ASI-1-EJW#page18.tif

source=M145070036US01-ASI-1-EJW#page19.tif

source=M145070036US01-ASI-1-EJW#page20.tif

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

**Docket No.:** M1450.70036US00/ML-0772US2 Page 1 of 6

Title: A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM

Application No.: 16/593,745
Filing Date: October 4, 2019

Inventors: Anush Mohan residing at Mountain View, CA; Rafael Domingos Torres residing at Boca Raton, FL; Daniel Olshansky residing at Plantation, FL; Samuel A. Miller residing at Hollywood, FL; Jehangir Tajik residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Joel David Holder residing at Austin, TX; Jeremy Dwayne Miranda residing at Miramar, FL; Robert Blake Taylor residing at Porter Ranch, CA; Ashwin Swaminathan residing at Dublin, CA; Lomesh Agarwal residing at Fremont, CA; Hiral Honar Barot residing at Plantation, FL; Helder Toshiro Suzuki residing at New York, NY; Ali Shahrokni residing at San Jose, CA; Eran Guendelman residing at Tel Aviv, Israel; Prateek Singhal residing at Mountain View, CA; Xuan Zhao residing at San Jose, CA; Siddharth Choudhary residing at San Jose, CA; Nicholas Atkinson Kramer residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Kenneth William Tossell residing at Plantation, FL; Christian Ivan Robert Moore residing at Cupertino,CA

#### Declaration

This Declaration is directed to U.S. Application No. 16/593,745, filed October 4, 2019.

As a named inventor. I declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

### Assignment from Inventors

WHEREAS, **above-identified inventors** (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental designs, or discoveries related to **A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM** (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States (identified above) has been filed or prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application"), and ASSIGNOR desires to assign or confirm assignment of the Work and the Application to the below identified Assignee.

AND WHEREAS, **Magic Leap**, **Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, with a place of business at **7500 W**. **Sunrise Blvd.**, **Plantation**, **FL 33322** (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire or confirm ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Application and the Work, including: all provisional applications relating to the Work and the Application, all nonprovisional applications claiming priority to aforementioned provisional(s) and/or the Application,

8089989.3

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Page 2 of 6

Docket No.: M1450.70036US00/ML-0772US2

Title: A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM

Application No.: 16/593,745
Filing Date: October 4, 2019

Inventors: Anush Mohan residing at Mountain View, CA; Rafael Domingos Torres residing at Boca Raton, FL; Daniel Olshansky residing at Mountain View,CA; Samuel A. Miller residing at Hollywood, FL; Jehangir Tajik residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Joel David Holder residing at Austin, TX; Jeremy Dwayne Miranda residing at Miramar, FL; Robert Blake Taylor residing at Porter Ranch, CA; Ashwin Swaminathan residing at Dublin, CA; Lomesh Aganwal residing at Fremont, CA; Hiral Honar Barot residing at Plantation, FL; Helder Toshiro Suzuki residing at New York, NY; All Shahrokni residing at San Jose, CA; Eran Guendelman residing at Tel Aviv, Israel; Prateek Singhal residing at Mountain View, CA; Xuan Zhao residing at San Jose, CA; Siddharth Choudhary residing at San Jose, CA; Nicholas Atkinson Kramer residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Kenneth William Tossell residing at Plantation, FL; Christian Ivan Robert Moore residing at Cupertino, CA

including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all rights of priority under international Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filled in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages to past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will (communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work; testify in any legal proceeding; assist in the preparation of any other patent application or other patent property relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto; sign/execute all lawful papers; authorize the filling of, execute, and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing applications filed therefrom, and any continuing applications filed therefrom and any continuing applications filed fire it all to the aforementioned applications; and generally do everything possible to all the ASSIGNEE in a Document of the paragraph the owner shall requested by the owner of the rights continuing.

Legal Name of Inventor: Anush Morian
Signature:

PATENT
REEL: 066777 FRAME: 0614

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

**Docket No.**: M1450.70036US00/ML-0772US2 Page 3 of 6

Title: A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM

Application No.: 16/593,745
Filing Date: October 4, 2019

Inventors: Anush Mohan residing at Mountain View, CA; Rafael Domingos Torres residing at Boca Raton, FL; Daniel Olshansky residing at Plantation, FL; Samuel A. Miller residing at Hollywood, FL; Jehangir Tajik residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Joel David Holder residing at Austin, TX; Jeremy Dwayne Miranda residing at Miramar, FL; Robert Blake Taylor residing at Porter Ranch, CA; Ashwin Swaminathan residing at Dublin, CA; Lomesh Agarwal residing at Fremont, CA; Hiral Honar Barot residing at Plantation, FL; Helder Toshiro Suzuki residing at New York, NY; Ali Shahrokni residing at San Jose, CA; Eran Guendelman residing at Tel Aviv, Israel; Prateek Singhal residing at Mountain View, CA; Xuan Zhao residing at San Jose, CA; Siddharth Choudhary residing at San Jose, CA; Nick Kramer residing at Plantation, FL; Ken Tossell residing at Plantation, FL; Christian Ivan Robert Moore residing at Cupertino, CA

Legal Name of inventor: Rafael Domingos Torres	
Signature:	Date: 05/12/2020
Legal Name of inventor: Daniel Olshansky	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Samuel A. Miller	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Jehangir Tajik	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Joel David Holder	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Jeremy Dwayne Miranda	
Signature:	Date:

8089989.2

COMBINED DECLARATIO Application Data She	N & ASSIC	ONMENT (3	7 CFR 1.63(e))	
Docket No.: M1450.70036US00/ML-0772US2		Ĭ	(5. a)	Page 3 of 6
TITIE: A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM		1,	)	
Application No.: 16/593,745		•	· • -	
Filing Date: October 4, 2019		144	- grande	Mary Control
Inventors: Anush Mohan residing at Mountain Raton, FL; Daniel Olshansky residing a Hollywood, FL; Jehangir Tajik residing Austin, TX; Jeremy Dwayne Miranda re Porter Ranch, CA; Ashwin Swaminatha Fremont, CA; Hiral Honar Barot residing York, NY; Ali Shahrokni residing at Sai Prateek Singhai residing at Mountain Choudhary residing at San Jose, CA; I Kenneth William Tossell residing at Pla Cupertino, CA	at Mountain \ at Fort Laud esiding at Mir an residing a ng at Plantati n Jose, CA; E	redele FL Joe anar FL Rob Düblin, CA L on FL Helder Fran Guendeln	Ned (sl. lode) (s en Blak neylo ones () vervel roshiro/sizzik (e en readiro) spue	
- Caparana, ar	<u> </u>	4, 44	- V	18 W C 1
Legal Name of Inventor: Rafael Domingos T	orres			Richard
Signature:			Dale: (4.5.1)	1. E
Legal Name of Inventor: Daniel Olshansky  Signature:  Legal Name of Inventor: Samuel A Miller			545 A24	29 2051
Signature:			Delta	
Legal Name of Inventor: Jehangir Talik				1
Signature:			Design	
Fedal Krillochlinon -	<del></del>		Toggg	17 7
Legal Name Colling Chicas desemble was the livest the last the las	(Hagir (CE)	····		
8086668.32				

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

**Docket No.:** M1450.70036US00/ML-0772US2 Page 3 of 6

Title: A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM

**Application No.:** 16/593,745 **Filing Date:** October 4, 2019

Inventors: Anush Mohan residing at Mountain View, CA; Rafael Domingos Torres residing at Boca Raton, FL; Daniel Olshansky residing at Plantation, FL; Samuel A. Miller residing at Hollywood, FL; Jehangir Tajik residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Joel David Holder residing at Austin, TX; Jeremy Dwayne Miranda residing at Miramar, FL; Robert Blake Taylor residing at Porter Ranch, CA; Ashwin Swaminathan residing at Dublin, CA; Lomesh Agarwal residing at Fremont, CA; Hiral Honar Barot residing at Plantation, FL; Helder Toshiro Suzuki residing at New York, NY; Ali Shahrokni residing at San Jose, CA; Eran Guendelman residing at Tel Aviv, Israel; Prateek Singhal residing at Mountain View, CA; Xuan Zhao residing at San Jose, CA; Siddharth Choudhary residing at San Jose, CA; Nick Kramer residing at Plantation, FL; Ken Tossell residing at Plantation, FL; Christian Ivan Robert Moore residing at Cupertino, CA

Legal Name of inventor: Rafael Domingos Torres	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Daniel Olshansky	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Samuel A. Miller Signature:	Date: 5/13/20
Legal Name of inventor: Jehangir Tajik	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Joel David Holder	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Jeremy Dwayne Miranda	
Signature:	Date:

8089989.2

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: M1450.70036US00/ML-0772US2

Title: A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM

Application No.: 16/593,745
Filing Date: October 4, 2019

Inventors: Anush Mohan residing at Mountain View, CA; Rafael Domingos Torres residing at Boca Raton, FL; Daniel Olshansky residing at Plantation, FL; Samuel A. Miller residing at Hollywood, FL; Jehangir Tajik residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Joel David Holder residing at Austin, TX; Jeremy Dwayne Miranda residing at Miramar, FL; Robert Blake Taylor residing at Porter Ranch, CA; Ashwin Swaminathan residing at Dublin, CA; Lomesh Agarwal residing at Fremont, CA; Hiral Honar Barot residing at Plantation, FL; Helder Toshiro Suzuki residing at New York, NY; Ali Shahrokni residing at San Jose, CA; Eran Guendelman residing at Tel Aviv, Israel; Prateek Singhal residing at Mountain View, CA; Xuan Zhao residing at San Jose, CA; Siddharth Choudhary residing at San Jose, CA; Nicholas Atkinson Kramer residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Kenneth William Tossell residing at Plantation, FL; Christian Ivan Robert Moore residing at Cupertino,CA

Legal Name of inventor:	Rafael Domingos Torres	
Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of inventor:	Daniel Olshansky	
Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of inventor:	Samuel A. Miller	
Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of inventor:  Signature:		Date: MMCH 10, 2021
Legal Name of inventor:	Joel David Holder	
Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of inventor:	Jeremy Dwayne Miranda	
Signature:		Date:

8089969.3

PATENT REEL: 066777 FRAME: 0618

Page 3 of 6

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

**Docket No.:** M1450.70036US00/ML-0772US2 Page 3 of 6

Title: A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM

**Application No.:** 16/593,745 **Filing Date:** October 4, 2019

Inventors: Anush Mohan residing at Mountain View, California; Rafael Domingos Torres residing at Boca Raton, Florida; Daniel Olshansky residing at Plantation, Florida; Samuel A. Miller residing at Hollywood, Florida; Jehangir Tajik residing at Fort Lauderdale, Florida; Joel David Holder residing at Austin, Texas; Jeremy Dwayne Miranda residing at Miramar, Florida; Robert Blake Taylor residing at Porter Ranch, California; Ashwin Swaminathan residing at Dublin, California; Lomesh Agarwal residing at Fremont, California; Hiral Honar Barot residing at Plantation, Florida; Helder Toshiro Suzuki residing at Mountain View, California; Ali Shahrokni residing at San Jose, California; Eran Guendelman residing at Tel Aviv, Israel; Prateek Singhal residing at Mountain View, California; Xuan Zhao residing at San Jose, California; Siddharth Choudhary residing at San Jose, California; Nick Kramer residing at Plantation, Florida; Ken Tossell residing at Plantation, Florida; Christian Ivan Robert Moore residing at Cupertino, California

<b>Legal Name of inventor:</b> Rafael Domingos Torres	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Daniel Olshansky	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Samuel A. Miller	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Jehangir Tajik	
Signature:	Date:
<b>Legal Name of inventor:</b> Joel David Holder	
Signature:	Date:5/15/2020
Legal Name of inventor: Jeremy Dwayne Miranda	
Signature:	Date:

8089989.1

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: M1450.70036US00/ML-0772US2

TIME: A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM

Application No.: 16/593,745
Filing Date: October 4, 2019

Inventors: Anush Mohan residing at Mountain View, CA; Rafael Domingos Torres residing at Boca Raton, FL; Daniel Olshansky residing at Plantation, FL; Samuel A. Miller residing at Hollywood, FL; Jehangir Tajik residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Joel David Holder residing at Austin, TX; Jeremy Dwayne Miranda residing at Miramar, FL; Robert Blake Taylor residing at Porter Ranch, CA; Ashwin Swaminathan residing at Dublin, CA; Lomesh Agarwal residing at Fremont, CA; Hiral Honar Barot residing at Plantation, FL; Helder Toshiro Suzuki residing at New York, NY; Ali Shahrokni residing at San Jose, CA; Eran Guendelman residing at Tel Aviv, Israel; Prateek Singhal residing at Mountain View, CA; Xuan Zhao residing at San Jose, CA; Siddharth Choudhary residing at San Jose, CA; Nicholas Atkinson Kramer residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Kenneth William Tossell residing at Plantation, FL; Christian Ivan Robert Moore residing at

Cupertino, CA

Legal Name of inventor: Robert Blake Taylor	
Signature:	Date: 3/9/2
Legal Name of Inventor: Ashwin Swaminathan	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor: Lomesh Agarwal	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor: Hiral Honar Barot	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor: Helder Toshiro Suzuki	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor: Ali Shahrokni	
Signature:	Date:

8089999.3

SI REEL: 066777 FRAME: 0620

Page 4 of 6

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

**Docket No.:** M1450.70036US00/ML-0772US2 Page 4 of 6

Title: A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM

Application No.: 16/593,745
Filing Date: October 4, 2019

Inventors: Anush Mohan residing at Mountain View, California; Rafael Domingos Torres residing at Boca Raton, Florida; Daniel Olshansky residing at Plantation, Florida; Samuel A. Miller residing at Hollywood, Florida; Jehangir Tajik residing at Fort Lauderdale, Florida; Joel David Holder residing at Austin, Texas; Jeremy Dwayne Miranda residing at Miramar, Florida; Robert Blake Taylor residing at Porter Ranch, California; Ashwin Swaminathan residing at Dublin, California; Lomesh Agarwal residing at Fremont, California; Hiral Honar Barot residing at Plantation, Florida; Helder Toshiro Suzuki residing at Mountain View, California; Ali Shahrokni residing at San Jose, California; Eran Guendelman residing at Tel Aviv, Israel; Prateek Singhal residing at Mountain View, California; Xuan Zhao residing at San Jose, California; Siddharth Choudhary residing at San Jose, California; Nick Kramer residing at Plantation, Florida; Ken Tossell residing at Plantation, Florida; Christian Ivan Robert Moore residing at Cupertino, California

Legal Name of inventor: Robert Blake Taylor	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Ashwin Swaminathan	
Signature:	May 11, 2020 Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Lomesh Agarwal	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Hiral Honar Barot	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Helder Toshiro Suzuki	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Ali Shahrokni	
Signature:	Date:

8089989.1

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: M1450.70036US00/ML-0772US2

Page 4 of 6

Title: A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM

Application No.: 16/593,745
Filing Date: October 4, 2019

Inventors: Anush Mohan residing at Mountain View, California; Rafael Domingos Torres residing at Boca Raton, Florida; Daniel Olshansky residing at Plantation, Florida; Samuel A. Miller residing at Hollywood, Florida; Jehangir Tajik residing at Fort Lauderdale, Florida; Joel David Holder residing at Austin, Texas; Jeremy Dwayne Miranda residing at Miramar, Florida; Robert Blake Taylor residing at Porter Ranch, California; Ashwin Swaminathan residing at Dublin, California; Lomesh Agarwal residing at Fremont, California; Hiral Honar Barot residing at Plantation, Florida; Helder Toshiro Suzuki residing at Mountain View, California; Ali Shahrokni residing at San Jose, California; Eran Guendelman residing at Tel Aviv, Israel; Prateek Singhal residing at Mountain View, California; Xuan Zhao residing at San Jose, California; Siddharth Choudhary residing at San Jose, California; Nick Kramer residing at Plantation, Florida; Ken Tossell residing at Plantation, Florida; Christian Ivan Robert Moore residing at Cupertino, California

Legal Name of inventor: Robert Blake Taylor	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor: Ashwin Swaminathan	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Lomesh Agarwal  Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Hiral Honar Barot	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor: Helder Toshiro Suzuki	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Ali Shahrokni	
Signature:	Date:

8089989.1

## COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63(e)) Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: M1450.70036US00/ML-0772US2

Page 4 of 6

Title: A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM

**Application No.:** 16/593,745 **Filing Date:** October 4, 2019

Inventors: Anush Mohan residing at Mountain View, CA; Rafael Domingos Torres residing at Boca Raton, FL; Daniel Olshansky residing at Plantation, FL; Samuel A. Miller residing at Hollywood, FL; Jehangir Tajik residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Joel David Holder residing at Austin, TX; Jeremy Dwayne Miranda residing at Miramar, FL; Robert Blake Taylor residing at Porter Ranch, CA; Ashwin Swaminathan residing at Dublin, CA; Lomesh Agarwal residing at Fremont, CA; Hiral Honar Barot residing at Plantation, FL; Helder Toshiro Suzuki residing at New York, NY; Ali Shahrokni residing at San Jose, CA; Eran Guendelman residing at Tel Aviv, Israel, Plateck Singhal residing at Mountain View, CA; Xuan Zhao residing at San Jose, CA; Siddharth, Choudhary residing at San Jose, CA; Nick Kramer residing at Plantation, FL; Christian Ivan Robert Moore residing at Cupertino, CA

	Legal Name of Inventor: Robert Blake Taylor					7)
	Signature:		Date:			
	Legal Name of inventor: Ashwin Swaminathan					
	Signature:		Date:			
	Legal Name of Inventor: Lomesh Agarwal					
	Signature:		Date:			
	Legal Name of Inventor: Hiral Honal Barot					
	Signature:			() 15 × 192, (5, 1	(9): (0)2. (0)	
	Legal Name of Inventor: Helder Toshiro Suzuki					
	Signature		Peice .	8 €	3. 1 3. 1	
	Legal value of anyento at all Shahroknis 2					
	Shuime		10ates -			
ent.						
	10000000		مرت			•
· •						
		- <del> </del>				

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

**Docket No.:** M1450.70036US00/ML-0772US2 Page 4 of 6

Title: A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM

Application No.: 16/593,745
Filing Date: October 4, 2019

Inventors: Anush Mohan residing at Mountain View, CA; Rafael Domingos Torres residing at Boca Raton, FL; Daniel Olshansky residing at Plantation, FL; Samuel A. Miller residing at Hollywood, FL; Jehangir Tajik residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Joel David Holder residing at Austin, TX; Jeremy Dwayne Miranda residing at Miramar, FL; Robert Blake Taylor residing at Porter Ranch, CA; Ashwin Swaminathan residing at Dublin, CA; Lomesh Agarwal residing at Fremont, CA; Hiral Honar Barot residing at Plantation, FL; Helder Toshiro Suzuki residing at New York, NY; Ali Shahrokni residing at San Jose, CA; Eran Guendelman residing at Tel Aviv, Israel; Prateek Singhal residing at Mountain View, CA; Xuan Zhao residing at San Jose, CA; Siddharth Choudhary residing at San Jose, CA; Nicholas Atkinson Kramer residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Kenneth William Tossell residing at Plantation, FL; Christian Ivan Robert Moore residing at Cupertino,CA

Legal Name of inventor: Robert Blake Taylor		
Signature:	Date:	
Legal Name of inventor: Ashwin Swaminathan		
Signature:	Date:	
Legal Name of inventor: Lomesh Agarwal		
Signature:	Date:	
Legal Name of inventor: Hiral Honar Barot		
Signature:	Date:	
Legal Name of inventor: Helder Toshiro Suzuki	Ö 11	) <i>A</i> 2
Signature: Hen 7. Gun	Date: Sep 4,	4020
Legal Name of inventor: Ali Shahrokni		
Signature:	Date:	

8089989.3

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

**Docket No.:** M1450.70036US00/ML-0772US2 Page 4 of 6

Title: A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM

Application No.: 16/593,745
Filing Date: October 4, 2019

Inventors: Anush Mohan residing at Mountain View, CA; Rafael Domingos Torres residing at Boca Raton, FL; Daniel Olshansky residing at Plantation, FL; Samuel A. Miller residing at Hollywood, FL; Jehangir Tajik residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Joel David Holder residing at Austin, TX; Jeremy Dwayne Miranda residing at Miramar, FL; Robert Blake Taylor residing at Porter Ranch, CA; Ashwin Swaminathan residing at Dublin, CA; Lomesh Agarwal residing at Fremont, CA; Hiral Honar Barot residing at Plantation, FL; Helder Toshiro Suzuki residing at New York, NY; Ali Shahrokni residing at San Jose, CA; Eran Guendelman residing at Tel Aviv, Israel; Prateek Singhal residing at Mountain View, CA; Xuan Zhao residing at San Jose, CA; Siddharth Choudhary residing at San Jose, CA; Nick Kramer residing at Plantation, FL; Ken Tossell residing at Plantation, FL; Christian Ivan Robert Moore residing at Cupertino, CA

**Legal Name of inventor:** Robert Blake Taylor Signature: Legal Name of inventor: Ashwin Swaminathan Signature: Date: Legal Name of inventor: Lomesh Agarwal Signature: Date: Legal Name of inventor: Hiral Honar Barot Date: Signature: **Legal Name of inventor:** Helder Toshiro Suzuki Signature: Date: **Legal Name of inventor:** Ali Shahrokni Date: 05/13/2020 Signature:

8089989.2

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

**Decket No.: M1450.70036US00/ML-0772US2** 

Page 5 of 6

THE: A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM

Application No.: 16/593,745
Filing Date: October 4, 2019

Inventors: Anush Mohan residing at Mountain View, CA; Rafael Domingos Torres residing at Boca Raton, FL; Daniel Olshansky residing at Plantation, FL; Samuel A. Miller residing at Hollywood, FL; Jehangir Tajik residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Joel David Holder residing at Austin, TX; Jeremy Dwayne Miranda residing at Miramar, FL; Robert Blake Taylor residing at Porter Ranch, CA; Ashwin Swaminathan residing at Dublin, CA; Lomesh Agarwal residing at Fremont, CA; Hiral Honar Barot residing at Plantation, FL; Helder Toshiro Suzuki residing at New York, NY; Ali Shahrokni residing at San Jose, CA; Eran Guendelman residing at Tel Aviv, Israel; Prateek Singhal residing at Mountain View, CA; Xuan Zhao residing at San Jose, CA; Siddharth Choudhary residing at San Jose, CA; Nick Kramer residing at Plantation, FL; Ken Tossell residing at Plantation, FL; Christian Ivan Robert Moore residing at Cupertino, CA

Legal Name of Inventor: Eran Guendelman	-1 /
Legal Name of Inventor: Eran Guendelman  Signature:	Date:5/12/2020
Legal Name of inventor: Prateek Singhal	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Xuan Zhao	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor: Siddharth Choudhary	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Nick Kramer	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor: Ken Tossell	
Signature:	Date:

PATENT

**REEL: 066777 FRAME: 0626** 

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: M1450.70036US00/ML-0772US2

Page 5 of 6

Title: A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM

Application No.: 16/593,745 Filing Date: October 4, 2019

Inventors: Anush Mohan residing at Mountain View, CA; Rafael Domingos Torres residing at Boca Raton, FL; Daniel Olshansky residing at Plantation, FL; Samuel A. Miller residing at Hollywood, FL; Jehangir Tajik residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Joel David Holder residing at Austin, TX; Jeremy Dwayne Miranda residing at Miramar, FL; Robert Blake Taylor residing at Porter Ranch, CA; Ashwin Swaminathan residing at Dublin, CA; Lomesh Agarwal residing at Fremont, CA; Hiral Honar Barot residing at Plantation, FL; Helder Toshiro Suzuki residing at New York, NY; Ali Shahrokni residing at San Jose, CA; Eran Guendelman residing at Tel Aviv, Israel; Prateek Singhal residing at Mountain View, CA; Xuan Zhao residing at San Jose, CA; Siddharth Choudhary residing at San Jose, CA; Nicholas Atkinson Kramer residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Kenneth William Tossell residing at Plantation, FL; Christian Ivan Robert Moore residing at Cupertino, CA

	······································
Legal Name of inventor: Eran Guendelman	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Prateek Singhal	
Signature: /which form	Date: 11/30/2020
Legal Name of inventor: Xuan Zhao	1 /
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Siddharth Choudhary	,
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Nicholas Atkinson Kramer	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Kenneth William Tossell	
Signature:	Date:

8089989.3

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: M1450.70036US00/ML-0772US2

Page 5 of 6

Title: A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM

**Application No.: 16/593,745** Filing Date: October 4, 2019

Inventors: Anush Mohan residing at Mountain View, CA; Rafael Domingos Torres residing at Boca Raton, FL; Daniel Olshansky residing at Plantation, FL; Samuel A. Miller residing at Hollywood, FL; Jehangir Tajik residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Joel David Holder residing at Austin, TX; Jeremy Dwayne Miranda residing at Miramar, FL; Robert Blake Taylor residing at Porter Ranch, CA; Ashwin Swaminathan residing at Dublin, CA; Lomesh Agarwal residing at Fremont, CA; Hiral Honar Barot residing at Plantation, FL; Helder Toshiro Suzuki residing at New York, NY; Ali Shahrokni residing at San Jose, CA; Eran Guendelman residing at Tel Aviv, Israel; Prateek Singhal residing at Mountain View, CA; Xuan Zhao residing at San Jose, CA; Siddharth Choudhary residing at San Jose, CA; Nick Kramer residing at Plantation, FL; Ken Tossell residing at Plantation, FL; Christian Ivan Robert Moore residing at Cupertino, CA

Legal Name of inventor:	Eran Guendelman	
Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of inventor:	Prateek Singhal	
Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Signature:	100	Date: 5/29/2020
Legal Name of inventor:	Siddharth Choudhary	
Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of inventor:	Nick Kramer	
Signature:		Date:
Legal Name of inventor:	Ken Tossell	
Signature:		Date:

8089989,2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 066777 FRAME: 0628** 

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: M1450.70036US00/ML-0772US2

Title: A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM

**Application No.: 16/593,745** Filing Date: October 4, 2019

Inventors: Anush Mohan residing at Mountain View, CA; Rafaei Domingos Torres residing at Boca Raton, FL; Daniel Olshansky residing at Plantation, FL; Samuel A. Miller residing at Hollywood, FL; Jehangir Tailk residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Joel David Holder residing at Austin, TX; Jeremy Dwayne Miranda residing at Miramar, FL; Robert Blake Taylor residing at Porter Ranch, CA; Ashwin Swaminathan residing at Dublin, CA; Lomesh Agarwal residing at Fremont, CA; Hiral Honar Barot residing at Plantation, FL; Helder Toshiro Suzuki residing at New York, NY; Ali Shahrokni residing at San Jose, CA; Eran Guendelman residing at Tel Aviv, Israel; Prateek Singhal residing at Mountain View, CA; Xuan Zhao residing at San Jose, CA; Siddharth Choudhary residing at San Jose, CA; Nick Kramer residing at Plantation, FL; Ken Tossell residing at Plantation, FL; Christian Ivan Robert Moore residing at Cupertino, CA

Legal Name of Inventor: Eran Guendelman Signature: Legal Name of Inventor: Prat initiati (in control de la la la la Calendale e

**PATENT** 

Si REEL: 066777 FRAME: 0629

Page 5 of 6

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: M1450.70036US00/ML-0772US2

Title: A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM

**Application No.: 16/593,745** Filing Date: October 4, 2019

Inventors: Anush Mohan residing at Mountain View, CA; Rafael Domingos Torres residing at Boca Raton, FL; Daniel Olshansky residing at Plantation, FL; Samuel A. Miller residing at Hollywood, FL; Jehangir Tajik residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Joel David Holder residing at Austin, TX; Jeremy Dwayne Miranda residing at Miramar, FL; Robert Blake Taylor residing at Porter Ranch, CA; Ashwin Swaminathan residing at Dublin, CA; Lomesh Agarwal residing at Fremont, CA; Hiral Honar Barot residing at Plantation, FL; Helder Toshiro Suzuki residing at New York, NY; All Shahrokni residing at San Jose, CA; Eran Guendelman residing at Tel Aviv, Israel; Prateek Singhal residing at Mountain View, CA; Xuan Zhao residing at San Jose, CA; Siddharth Choudhary residing at San Jose, CA; Nicholas Atkinson Kramer residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Kenneth William Tossell residing at Plantation, FL; Christian Ivan Robert Moore residing at

Legal Name of inventors	
Legal Name of inventor: Eran Guendelman	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Prateek Singhal	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Xuan Zhao	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Siddharth Choudhary	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Nicholas Atkinson Kramer	
Signature:	Date: 05/14/2020
Legal Name of inventor: Kenneth William Tossell	
Signature:	Date:

8086663

**PATENT REEL: 066777 FRAME: 0630** 

Page 5 of 6

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

**Docket No.:** M1450.70036US00/ML-0772US2 Page 5 of 6

Title: A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM

Application No.: 16/593,745
Filing Date: October 4, 2019

Inventors: Anush Mohan residing at Mountain View, CA; Rafael Domingos Torres residing at Boca Raton, FL; Daniel Olshansky residing at Plantation, FL; Samuel A. Miller residing at Hollywood, FL; Jehangir Tajik residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Joel David Holder residing at Austin, TX; Jeremy Dwayne Miranda residing at Miramar, FL; Robert Blake Taylor residing at Porter Ranch, CA; Ashwin Swaminathan residing at Dublin, CA; Lomesh Agarwal residing at Fremont, CA; Hiral Honar Barot residing at Plantation, FL; Helder Toshiro Suzuki residing at New York, NY; Ali Shahrokni residing at San Jose, CA; Eran Guendelman residing at Tel Aviv, Israel; Prateek Singhal residing at Mountain View, CA; Xuan Zhao residing at San Jose, CA; Siddharth Choudhary residing at San Jose, CA; Nicholas Atkinson Kramer residing at Fort Lauderdale, FL; Kenneth William Tossell residing at Plantation, FL; Christian Ivan Robert Moore residing at Cupertino,CA

Legal Name of inventor: Eran Guendelman	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of Inventor: Prateek Singhal	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Xuan Zhao	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Siddharth Choudhary	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Nicholas Atkinson Kramer	
Signature:	Date:
Legal Name of inventor: Kenneth William Tossell	
Signature: Van Tossell	Date: 8/15/2000

8089989.3

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: M1450.70036US00/ML-0772US2

Page 6 of 6

Title: A CROSS REALITY SYSTEM Application No.: 16/593,745 Filing Date: October 4, 2019

Inventors: Anush Mohan residing at Mountain View, California; Refael Domingos Torres residing at Boca Raton, Florida; Daniel Olshansky residing at Plantation, Florida; Samuel A. Miller residing at Hollywood, Florida; Jehangir Talik residing at Fort Lauderdale, Florida; Joel David Holder residing at Austin, Texas; Jeremy Dwayne Miranda residing at Miramar, Florida; Robert Blake Taylor residing at Porter Ranch, California; Ashwin Swaminathan residing at Dublin, California; Lomesh Agarwai residing at Fremont, California; Hiral Honar Barot residing at Plantation, Florida; Helder Toshiro Suzuki residing at Mountain View, California; Ali Shahrokni residing at San Jose, California; Eran Guendelman residing at Tel Aviv, Israel; Prateek Singhal residing at Mountain View, California; Xuan Zhao residing at San Jose, California; Siddharth Choudhary residing at San Jose, California; Nick Kramer residing at Plantation, Florida; Ken Tossell residing at Plantation, Florida; Christian Ivan Robert Moore residing at Cupertino, California

0000000.1

PATENT REEL: 066777 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 03/14/2024